
EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION

Blue Plains WWTP: Biosolids Mgmt PT2 (P954812)

<<GetCell("Grid1", #Ref, #Ref, 1)>>

Project Category WSSC
Project SubCategory Sewerage Bi-County
Project Administering 
Agency W.S.S.C. (AAGE23)
Project Planning Area Bi-County

Date Last Modified 12/28/12
Required Adequate Public Facility No
Relocation Impact None
Status TBA

EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE ($000s)

Total Thru FY12 Est FY13
Total

6 Years FY 14 FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19
Beyond 6 

Yrs

Planning, Design and Supervision 91,002 63,826 9,079 18,097 9,090 5,524 1,152 1,388 940 3 0 0

Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Site Improvements and Utilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Construction 294,305 120,714 80,399 93,192 62,696 19,239 5,743 4,434 1,038 42 0 0

Other 2,008 0 895 1,113 718 248 69 58 20 0 0 0

Total 387,315 184,540 90,373 112,402 72,504 25,011 6,964 5,880 1,998 45 0 0

FUNDING SCHEDULE ($000s)

Municipal (WSSC only) 21,261 10,130 4,961 6,170 3,980 1,373 382 323 110 2 0 3,980

WSSC Bonds 366,054 174,410 85,412 106,232 68,524 23,638 6,582 5,557 1,888 43 0 68,524

Total 387,315 184,540 90,373 112,402 72,504 25,011 6,964 5,880 1,998 45 0 72,504

COMPARISON ($000s)

Total Thru FY12 Est FY13 6YR Total FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 Bey 6Yr Approp.

Current Approved 374,897 209,956 110,339 54,602 40,225 8,904 3,659 1,613 201 0 0 0

Agency Request 386,588 184,540 98,981 102,970 70,800 23,633 4,316 3,207 861 153 97 70,800

Recommended 387,315 184,540 90,373 112,402 72,504 25,011 6,964 5,880 1,998 45 0 72,504

Change TOTAL % 6-YEAR % APPROP. %

Agency Request vs Approved 11,691  3.1% 0 48,368  88.6% 0 70,800  0.0% 0 0 0 0

Recommended vs Approved 12,418  3.3% 0 57,800  105.9% 0 72,504  0.0% 0 0 0 0

Recommended vs Request 727  0.2% 0 9,432  9.2% 0 1,704  2.4% 0 0 0 0

Recommendation
APPROVE WITH MODIFICATIONS.

Comments
This project includes funding for WSSC's share of the Blue Plains Advanced Wastewater Treatment Plant "Biosolids Management Part 
2" capital project.
WSSC's request was based on cost estimates prepared in the early fall using available information from DC Water (formerly the District 
of Columbia Water and Sewer Authority or WASA).  DC Water subsequently provided updated figures based on its Proposed FY2012-
2021 Capital Improvement Plan.  The Executive recommends changes in the project estimates to align them with the amounts 
proposed by DC Water in its FY 2012-2021 CIP.
The FY14 appropriation request for this project is $72,504,000.  



4-4


